SCHOLASTIC OPPORTUNITIES

ANNOUNCING THE INTER-COUNTY ENERGY SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

Inter-County Energy is offering six, one thousand dollar (\$1,000) scholarships, in a program designed to enhance the education and future careers of deserving students. All interested students are invited and encouraged to apply. The deadline for entering the scholarship program is **April 24, 2024.**

PARTICIPATION REQUIREMENTS

- 1) Applicant must be an actively enrolled senior in good standing from one of the following Inter-County Energy service counties: Boyle, Casey, Garrard, Larue, Lincoln, Rockcastle, Madison, Marion, Mercer, Nelson, Taylor, or Washington.
- 2) Applicant must be planning to enroll in an accredited post-secondary educational or training institution of his/her choice.
- 3) Applicant's parents or legal guardian must be a resident of Inter-County Energy's service area and a current member of the cooperative. The primary residence of the legal parent or guardian must be on the cooperative lines.
- 4) In order to receive scholarship money provided by Inter-County Energy, the recipient must provide vouchers or bills for money due from the institution of higher education of his/her choice no later than **August 28**, **2024**. Scholarships will be paid directly to the institution of choice and can be used for books, tuition, housing, and other related fees.
- 5) Scholarships are non-renewable.
- 6) Applicants are required to submit an entry form.
- 7) Applicants must submit a head shot photo with entry.
- 8) Inter-County Energy employees/directors and their immediate families are not eligible for this scholarship.

DISCLAIMER: Inter-County Energy scholarships are awarded without regard to race, creed, religion, gender, disability, or national origin. Winners will be selected by a random drawing.

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY SCHOLARSHIP REGISTRATION FORM

Please fill out this form in its entirety

Name	Age	Date of Birth
Address		
Students Cell Phone		
Students Email		
High School Attending		
Graduation Year		
Post-Secondary College/Trainin	g Institution	on
Father/Guardian		
Mother/Guardian		
Inter-County Energy Member A	ccount Nu	ımber:
How did you hear about the Inte	er-County	Energy Scholarship?

➤ Return entry form along with your head shot no later than April 24, 2024 to: april@intercountyenergy.net Or

Inter-County Energy April Burgess 1009 Hustonville Rd Danville, KY 40422

Entry forms must be submitted to Inter-County Energy by the deadline date to be considered.